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Cto. de Espafia"OPEN" de invierno - ASTRALPOOL / Cto. Espafia Junior
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Event 46 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
25/02/2024 - 18:31 Results
WR 7:32.12 ZHANG Lin CHN Rome (ITA) 29/07/2009
ER 7:39.19 WIFFEN Daniel IRL Fukuoka (JPN) 26/07/2023
RE 7:49.09 RIVERA MIRANDA MARCO ROMA (ITA) 28/07/2009
MMNJ 18 7:52.73 CARLOS GARACH BENITO Lima (PER) 01/09/2022
MMNJ 17 8:04.16 CASTRO VALLE CESAR SABADELL 19/03/2016
MMNJ 16 7:57.21 CASTRO VALLE CESAR SINGAPUR (SIN) 27/08/2015
RC 7:52.24 GARACH BENITO Carlos ESP Palma de Mallorca 31/03/2023
Points: FINA 2024
Rank YB Time Pts
1. GONZALEZ RODERO Alonso 03 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 8:04.35 813

50m: 28.09 28.09 250m: 2:29.80 30.59 450m:  4:32.67 30.41 650m: 6:35.09 30.40
100m: 58.25 30.16 300m: 3:00.56 30.76 500m: 5:03.34 30.67 700m: 7:05.51 30.42
150m: 1:28.57 30.32 350m: 3:31.29 30.73 550m: 5:33.92 30.58 750m:  7:34.98 29.47
200m: 1:59.21 30.64 400m: 4:02.26 30.97 600m: 6:04.69 30.77 800m: 8:04.35 29.37

2. ORTIZ MARTINEZ Carlos 04 ESP C.E. Mediterrani 8:07.51 797
50m:  28.05 28.05  250m: 2:29.80 3056  450m: 4:31.96 30.22  650m: 6:35.34  30.66
100m:  58.28  30.23  300m: 3:00.73  30.93  500m: 5:02.80 30.84  700m: 7:.06.56  31.22
150m: 1:28.49  30.21  350m: 3:30.95 30.22  550m: 5:33.35 30.55  750m: 7:36.99  30.43
200m: 1:59.24  30.75  400m: 4:01.74  30.79  600m: 6:04.68 31.33  800m: 8:07.51  30.52

3. GARCIA CASTRO Mateo 05 ESP C.N. Arteixo 8:08.38 793
50m:  28.08  28.08 250m: 2:31.32  30.44  450m: 4:34.63 30.64 650m: 6:37.72  30.76
100m:  59.27  31.19 300m: 3:02.25 30.93 500m: 5:05.45 30.82  700m: 7:08.64  30.92
150m: 1:30.17  30.90 350m: 3:32.99 30.74 550m: 5:36.03 30.58  750m: 7:39.02  30.38
200m: 2:00.88  30.71 400m: 4:03.99  31.00 600m: 6:06.96 30.93  800m: 8:08.38  29.36

4. MENDEZ PUGA Mario 03 ESP C.N. Rias Baixas 8:09.43 788
50m:  28.39  28.39 250m: 2:32.13  30.93  450m: 4:34.97 30.31 650m: 6:38.18  31.05
100m: 58.98  30.59 300m: 3:03.08 30.95 500m: 5:05.70 30.73  700m: 7:09.25  31.07
150m: 1:30.28  31.30 350m: 3:33.78  30.70 550m: 5:36.17  30.47  750m: 7:40.38  31.13
200m; 2:01.20  30.92 400m: 4:04.66  30.88  600m: 6:07.13 30.96  800m: 8:09.43  29.05

5. PUEBLA MARTINEZ Alejandro 02 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 8:0991 785
50m: 28,50 2850  250m: 2:31.09 30.79  450m: 4:35.76 30.66  650m: 6:39.15  30.70
100m: 58.76  30.26  300m: 3:0227  31.18 500m: 5:06.58 30.82  700m: 7:10.24  31.09
150m: 1:29.28  30.52  350m: 3:33.49 3122  550m: 5:37.29 30.71  750m: 7:40.42  30.18
200m: 2:00.30  31.02  400m: 4:05.10 31.61  600m: 6:08.45 31.16  800m: 8:09.91  29.49

6. CROOIJMANS Sander 01 NED C.N. Churriana 8:10.56 782
50m: 28.89  28.89 250m: 2:31.90 30.70  450m: 4:35.79 30.82  650m: 6:39.75  30.93
100m: 59.56  30.67 300m: 3:02.97 31.07 500m: 5:06.68 30.89  700m: 7:10.78  31.03
150m: 1:30.27  30.71 350m: 3:33.94 3097 550m: 5:37.73 31.05  750m: 7:41.33  30.55
200m: 2:01.20  30.93 400m: 4:04.97 31.03 600m: 6:08.82 31.09  800m: 8:10.56  29.23

7. ESCRITS MANOSA Albert 98 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 8:11.25 779
50m: 27.66 27.66 250m: 2:29.66 30.94 450m:  4:33.10 30.92 650m: 6:38.80 31.45
100m: 57.73 30.07 300m: 3:00.32 30.66 500m: 5:04.35 31.25 700m: 7:10.32 31.52
150m: 1:28.03 30.30 350m: 3:31.23 30.91 550m: 5:35.80 31.45 750m: 7:41.68 31.36
200m: 1:58.72 30.69 400m: 4:02.18 30.95 600m: 6:07.35 31.55 800m: 8:11.25 29.57

8. PUJOL BELMONTE Guillem 97 ESP C.N.Mataro 8:11.59 777
50m:  28.07 2807  250m: 2:31.04 30.87 450m: 4:35.47 31.15  650m: 6:39.83  30.95
100m: 5879  30.72  300m: 3:02.15 3111  500m: 5:06.76 31.29  700m: 7:11.01  31.18
150m: 1:29.20 3041  350m: 3:33.11  30.96  550m: 5:37.69  30.93  750m: 7:41.86  30.85
200m: 2:00.17  30.97  400m: 4:04.32 3121  600m: 6:08.88 31.19  800m: 81159  29.73
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Cto. de Espafia"OPEN" de invierno - ASTRALPOOL / Cto. Espafia Junior
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. LAMBERTI Matteo 99 ITA ltaly 8:12.16 775
50m: 27.67 27.67 250m: 2:29.23 30.71 450m: 4:32.83 30.93 650m: 6:38.14 31.18
100m: 57.76 30.09 300m: 3:00.13 30.90 500m: 5:04.17 31.34 700m: 7:09.66 31.52
150m: 1:28.13 30.37 350m: 3:30.93 30.80 550m: 5:35.51 31.34 750m: 7:41.26 31.60
200m: 1:58.52 30.39 400m: 4:01.90 30.97 600m: 6:06.96 31.45 800m: 8:12.16 30.90

10. VARGAS TRUJILLO Cristobal 07 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas 8:13.35 769
50m:  28.04 28.04  250m: 2:31.85  31.42  450m: 4:37.22  31.13  650m: 6:40.73  30.81
100m: 58.37  30.33  300m: 3:03.24 31.39 500m: 5:08.10 30.88  700m: 7:11.97 31.24
150m: 1:29.21  30.84  350m: 3:34.63  31.39  550m: 5:38.92 30.82  750m: 7:42.88  30.91
200m: 2:00.43  31.22  400m: 4:06.09 31.46  600m: 6:09.92 31.00 800m: 8:13.35  30.47

11. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 8:17.05 752
50m:  27.83 27.83  250m: 2:32.12 3152  450m: 4:37.81  31.22  650m: 6:42.09  31.38
100m:  58.17  30.34  300m: 3:03.71 3159  500m: 5:08.76  30.95  700m: 7:14.05  31.96
150m: 1:29.30  31.13  350m: 3:35.14  31.43  550m: 5:39.72  30.96  750m: 7:45.90  31.85
200m: 2:00.60  31.30  400m: 4:06.59  31.45  600m: 6:10.71  30.99  800m: 8:17.05  31.15

12. JULIA TOUS Ferran 00 ESP C.N. Sabadell 8:20.15 738
50m: 27.56 27.56  250m: 2:30.02 30.91  450m: 4:36.34 31.83  650m: 6:44.89  31.96
100m: 57.71  30.15  300m: 3:01.39  31.37 500m: 5:08.56 32.22  700m: 7:17.17  32.28
150m: 1:28.21 3050  350m: 3:32.72  31.33 550m: 54040 31.84  750m: 7:49.20  32.03
200m: 1:59.11  30.90  400m: 4:0451  31.79  600m: 6:12.93 32,53  800m: 8:20.15  30.95

13. NEVADO RUIZ Pablo 06 ESP C.N. Sabadell 8:21.07 734
50m: 27.87 27.87 250m: 2:32.11 31.24 450m: 4:38.41 31.50 650m: 6:46.41 31.63
100m: 58.56 30.69 300m: 3:03.99 31.88 500m: 5:10.52 32.11 700m: 7:19.16 32.75
150m: 1:29.57 31.01 350m: 3:34.97 30.98 550m: 5:42.28 31.76 750m:  7:49.99 30.83
200m:; 2:00.87 31.30 400m: 4:06.91 31.94 600m: 6:14.78 32.50 800m: 8:21.07 31.08

14. CROOIJMANS Vincent 01 NED C.N. Churriana 8:21.23 733
50m: 29.46 29.46 250m: 2:34.28 31.07 450m: 4:39.91 31.36 650m: 6:46.67 31.63
100m: 1:00.88 31.42 300m: 3:05.60 31.32 500m: 5:11.67 31.76 700m: 7:18.58 31.91
150m: 1:31.93 31.05 350m: 3:36.77 31.17 550m: 5:43.08 31.41 750m:  7:50.07 31.49
200m: 2:03.21 31.28 400m: 4:08.55 31.78 600m: 6:15.04 31.96 800m: 8:21.23 31.16

15. PARRA ESTRADE Arnau 07 ESP C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 8:22.01 730
50m:  28.47  28.47 250m: 2:32.90 3152  450m: 4:40.35 32.09 650m: 6:48.96  32.32
100m: 59.11  30.64 300m: 3:0450 31.60 500m: 5:12.22 31.87  700m: 7:21.06  32.10
150m: 1:30.08  30.97 350m: 3:36.17 31.67 550m: 5:144.39 32.17  750m: 7:52.56  31.50
200m: 2:01.38  31.30 400m: 4:08.26  32.09 600m: 6:16.64 32.25  800m: 8:22.01 29.45

16. PETERS Lucas 03 NED PSVZwemmen 8:23.40 724
50m: 28.36 28.36 250m: 2:34.92 32.05 450m: 4:43.89 32.20 650m: 6:53.52 32.16
100m: 59.52 31.16 300m: 3:06.88 31.96 500m: 5:16.80 32.91 700m: 7:25.20 31.68
150m: 1:30.99 31.47 350m: 3:39.24 32.36 550m: 5:48.74 31.94 750m: 7:57.12 31.92
200m: 2:02.87 31.88 400m: 4:11.69 32.45 600m: 6:21.36 32.62 800m: 8:23.40 26.28

17. MACARIO MOLINA Joan 05 ESP C.N.Las Palmas 8:23.60 723
50m: 28.75 28.75 250m: 2:34.25 31.50 450m: 4:41.01 31.86 650m: 6:49.50 32.23
100m: 59.92 31.17 300m: 3:05.73 31.48 500m: 5:12.95 31.94 700m: 7:21.87 32.37
150m: 1:31.21 31.29 350m: 3:37.31 31.58 550m: 5:44.99 32.04 750m: 7:54.16 32.29
200m:; 2:02.75 31.54 400m: 4:09.15 31.84 600m: 6:17.27 32.28 800m: 8:23.60 29.44
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Cto. de Espafia"OPEN" de invierno - ASTRALPOOL / Cto. Espafia Junior
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
18. JIMENEZ RISQUEZ Alex 06 ESP C.N. Sabadell 8:27.75 706
50m: 28.66 28.66 250m: 2:35.78 31.99 450m: 4:43.10 31.96 650m: 6:52.72 32.18
100m: 59.97 31.31 300m: 3:07.99 32.21 500m: 5:15.41 32.31 700m: 7:25.20 32.48
150m: 1:31.72 31.75 350m: 3:39.09 31.10 550m: 5:47.95 32.54 750m: 7:57.84 32.64
200m: 2:03.79 32.07 400m: 4:11.14 32.05 600m: 6:20.54 32.59 800m: 8:27.75 29.91
19. CASALS MAS Eric 06 ESP C.N.VIC-Etb 8:27.95 705
50m: 28.69 28.69 250m: 2:36.18 31.89 450m:  4:44.54 32.27 650m: 6:54.94 32.57
100m: 1:00.49 31.80 300m: 3:08.34 32.16 500m: 5:17.14 32.60 700m: 7:27.86 32.92
150m: 1:32.36 31.87 350m: 3:40.07 31.73 550m: 5:49.44 32.30 750m:  7:59.05 31.19
200m: 2:04.29 31.93 400m: 4:12.27 32.20 600m: 6:22.37 32.93 800m: 8:27.95 28.90
20. TEIXEIRA PEREIRA Kevin 05 AND Fed. Andorrana 8:28.16 704
50m: 28.96 28.96 250m: 2:35.00 31.58 450m: 4:43.37 32.12 650m: 6:52.39 32.27
100m: 1:00.50 31.54 300m: 3:06.93 31.93 500m: 5:15.68 32.31 700m: 7:24.81 32.42
150m: 1:31.74 31.24 350m: 3:38.96 32.03 550m: 5:47.71 32.03 750m: 7:56.88 32.07
200m: 2:03.42 31.68 400m: 4:11.25 32.29 600m: 6:20.12 32.41 800m: 8:28.16 31.28
21. SANTIAGO BETANCOR Raul 97 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 8:29.65 698
50m: 28.53 28.53 250m: 2:34.83 31.81 450m:  4:44.31 32.42 650m: 6:53.89 32.15
100m: 59.67 31.14 300m: 3:07.09 32.26 500m: 5:16.87 32.56 700m: 7:26.45 32.56
150m: 1:31.15 31.48 350m: 3:39.08 31.99 550m: 5:49.22 32.35 750m: 7:58.63 32.18
200m: 2:03.02 31.87 400m: 4:11.89 32.81 600m: 6:21.74 32.52 800m: 8:29.65 31.02
22. NIETO PARDO Sergio 05 ESP C.N. Las Norias 8:31.22 691
50m: 29.38 29.38 250m: 2:36.49 31.77 450m: 4:46.43 32.59 650m: 6:56.80 3241
100m: 1:00.91 31.53 300m: 3:08.95 32.46 500m: 5:19.36 32.93 700m: 7:29.07 32.27
150m: 1:32.55 31.64 350m: 3:41.07 32.12 550m: 5:51.65 32.29 750m: 8:00.69 31.62
200m: 2:04.72 32.17 400m: 4:13.84 32.77 600m: 6:24.39 32.74 800m: 8:31.22 30.53
23. GARCIA DE LA GALANA GALLEGO A.04 ESP C.N. Daimiel 8:32.73 685
50m: 28.84 28.84 250m: 2:37.36 32.08 450m:  4:47.47 32.37 650m: 6:56.95 32.14
100m: 1:00.85 32.01 300m: 3:10.11 32.75 500m: 5:20.08 32.61 700m: 7:29.72 32.77
150m: 1:32.89 32.04 350m: 3:42.37 32.26 550m: 5:52.31 32.23 750m: 8:01.50 31.78
200m: 2:05.28 32.39 400m: 4:15.10 32.73 600m: 6:24.81 32.50 800m: 8:32.73 31.23
24. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 8:33.04 684
50m: 27.79 27.79 250m: 2:36.11 32.51 450m: 4:47.10 32.56 650m: 6:57.54 32.30
100m: 59.39 31.60 300m: 3:08.96 32.85 500m: 5:20.11 33.01 700m: 7:30.61 33.07
150m: 1:31.05 31.66 350m: 3:41.48 32.52 550m: 5:52.58 32.47 750m: 8:02.45 31.84
200m: 2:03.60 32.55 400m: 4:14.54 33.06 600m: 6:25.24 32.66 800m: 8:33.04 30.59
25. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO Diego 06 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness 8:33.97 680
50m:; 28.17 28.17 250m: 2:36.33 32.59 450m:  4:46.30 32.04 650m: 6:55.61 32.48
100m: 59.28 31.11 300m: 3:08.92 32.59 500m: 5:18.40 32.10 700m: 7:28.40 32.79
150m: 1:31.27 31.99 350m: 3:41.59 32.67 550m: 5:50.63 32.23 750m: 8:01.35 32.95
200m: 2:03.74 32.47 400m: 4:14.26 32.67 600m: 6:23.13 32.50 800m: 8:33.97 32.62
26. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Marcos 04 ESP C.N. Sabadell 8:35.09 676
50m: 28.39 28.39 250m: 2:34.72 31.68 450m:  4:44.09 32.85 650m: 6:57.19 33.32
100m: 59.94 31.55 300m: 3:06.70 31.98 500m: 5:17.29 33.20 700m: 7:30.68 33.49
150m: 1:31.26 31.32 350m: 3:38.62 31.92 550m: 5:50.39 33.10 750m: 8:03.60 32.92
200m: 2:03.04 31.78 400m: 4:11.24 32.62 600m: 6:23.87 33.48 800m: 8:35.09 31.49
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Cto. de Espafia"OPEN" de invierno - ASTRALPOOL / Cto. Espafia Junior
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

27. ESCRITS MANOSA Lluis 01 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 8:35.26 675
50m: 28.88 28.88 250m: 2:36.78 32.09 450m: 4:47.01 32.18 650m: 6:58.64 32.86
100m: 1:00.42 31.54 300m: 3:09.41 32.63 500m: 5:19.86 32.85 700m: 7:32.01 33.37
150m: 1:32.40 31.98 350m: 3:41.90 32.49 550m: 5:52.74 32.88 750m: 8:04.68 32.67
200m: 2:04.69 32.29 400m: 4:14.83 32.93 600m: 6:25.78 33.04 800m: 8:35.26 30.58

28. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 8:35.46 674
50m: 29.79 29.79 250m: 2:39.03 32.59 450m:  4:48.50 32.32 650m: 6:58.60 32.17
100m: 1:01.77 31.98 300m: 3:11.71 32.68 500m: 5:21.21 32.71 700m: 7:31.15 32.55
150m: 1:34.03 32.26 350m: 3:43.69 31.98 550m: 5:53.75 32.54 750m: 8:03.76 32.61
200m: 2:06.44 32.41 400m: 4:16.18 32.49 600m: 6:26.43 32.68 800m: 8:35.46 31.70

29. GRANELL VALLES Alex 03 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 8:35.64 674
50m: 29.07 29.07 250m: 2:37.15 31.76 450m: 4:46.04 32.24 650m: 6:57.34 32.97
100m: 1:01.44 32.37 300m: 3:09.17 32.02 500m: 5:18.70 32.66 700m: 7:30.40 33.06
150m: 1:33.37 31.93 350m: 3:41.37 32.20 550m: 5:51.44 32.74 750m: 8:03.41 33.01
200m: 2:05.39 32.02 400m: 4:13.80 32.43 600m: 6:24.37 32.93 800m: 8:35.64 32.23

30. BLANCO SANCHEZ David 05 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 8:36.92 669
50m:  29.53  29.53 250m: 2:38.80  32.43  450m: 4:49.38 32.29  650m: 7:01.43 32.34
100m: 1:01.72 32.19 300m: 3:11.54 32.74 500m: 5:22.54 33.16 700m: 7:35.17 33.74
150m: 1:34.03 32.31 350m: 3:44.09 32.55 550m: 5:55.45 32.91 750m: 8:07.01 31.84
200m: 2:06.37 32.34 400m: 4:17.09 33.00 600m: 6:29.09 33.64 800m: 8:36.92 29.91

31. COCERA CORDON Yare 05 ESP C.N. Metropole 8:36.94 669
50m:  28.43  28.43  250m: 2:36.52 3243  450m: 4:47.69 3293  650m: 7:.00.72  33.17
100m:  59.90  31.47  300m: 3:09.47 3295 500m: 5:20.92  33.23  700m: 7:34.92  34.20
150m: 1:31.76  31.86  350m: 3:42.06 3259  550m: 5:54.09 33.17  750m: 8:07.49  32.57
200m: 2:04.09 3233  400m: 4:14.76 3270  600m: 6:27.55 33.46  800m: 8:36.94  29.45

32. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 ESP C.N. Las Norias 8:37.60 666
50m: 28.93 28.93 250m: 2:37.07 32.25 450m: 4:47.83 32.78 650m: 7:00.37 32.69
100m: 1:00.79 31.86 300m: 3:09.70 32.63 500m: 5:21.04 33.21 700m: 7:33.95 33.58
150m: 1:32.50 31.71 350m: 3:42.12 32.42 550m: 5:54.01 32.97 750m: 8:06.80 32.85
200m: 2:04.82 32.32 400m: 4:15.05 32.93 600m: 6:27.68 33.67 800m: 8:37.60 30.80

33. PEIRO PORCAR Joan 04 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 8:38.48 663
50m: 29.55 29.55  250m: 2:38.63  32.21  450m: 4:49.07 32.39  650m: 7:01.57 32.83
100m: 1:01.74 32.19  300m: 3:11.24 3261 500m: 5:22.22 33.15 700m: 7:3451  32.94
150m: 1:33.94 3220  350m: 3:44.00 32.76  550m: 5:55.44 33.22  750m: 8:07.15  32.64
200m: 2:06.42  32.48  400m: 4:16.68 32.68  600m: 6:28.74 33.30  800m: 8:38.48  31.33

34. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai 07 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 8:40.34 655
50m: 27.99 27.99 250m: 2:38.36 32.96 450m:  4:50.98 32.61 650m: 7:03.95 33.11
100m: 59.77 31.78 300m: 3:12.02 33.66 500m: 5:24.24 33.26 700m: 7:37.74 33.79
150m: 1:32.07 32.30 350m: 3:45.27 33.25 550m: 5:57.21 32.97 750m: 8:09.57 31.83
200m: 2:05.40 33.33 400m: 4:18.37 33.10 600m: 6:30.84 33.63 800m: 8:40.34 30.77

35. ALCOLADO DURANGO David 90 ESP C.N. Madrid Moscardo 8:40.81 654
50m:  28.47 28.47  250m: 2:35.08 31.70  450m: 4:46.41  33.14  650m: 7:01.68  33.59
100m: 59.57 31.10  300m: 3:07.47 32.39  500m: 5:20.29 33.88 700m: 7:35.76  34.08
150m: 1:30.95 31.38  350m: 3:39.90 32.43  550m: 5:54.05 33.76  750m: 8:09.16  33.40
200m: 2:03.38 3243  400m: 4:13.27  33.37  600m: 6:28.09 34.04 800m: 8:40.81 31.65
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Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open
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Rank YB Time Pts
36. DE ARMAS DELGADO Juan Jose 07 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 8:41.28 652
50m: 29.96  29.96 250m: 2:41.09 32.83  450m: 4:53.01  32.59 650m: 7:06.21  33.45
100m: 1:02.39  32.43 300m: 3:14.21 33.12 500m: 5:26.37  33.36 700m: 7:39.89  33.68
150m: 1:34.89 32.50 350m: 3:46.97 32.76 550m: 5:58.56 32.19 750m: 8:11.65 31.76
200m: 2:08.26  33.37 400m: 4:20.42 33.45 600m: 6:32.76  34.20 800m: 8:41.28  29.63
37. CABEZUELO AREVALO Albert 04 ESP C.N. Granollers 8:41.31 652
50m:  29.79  29.79 250m: 2:39.06 32.09  450m: 4:47.73  31.71 650m: 6:59.69  33.28
100m: 1:02.30 32,51 300m: 3:11.41 32.35 500m: 5:20.36  32.63 700m: 7:33.76  34.07
150m: 1:34.92  32.62 350m: 3:43.75 32.34  550m: 5:53.32  32.96 750m: 8:07.80  34.04
200m: 2:06.97  32.05 400m: 4:16.02 32.27 600m: 6:26.41  33.09 800m: 8:41.31 3351
38. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 ESP A. Master Baleares 8:41.48 651
50m:  29.39  29.39 250m: 2:39.96 32.65  450m: 4:51.63  32.61 650m: 7:04.25  33.30
100m: 1:01.65  32.26 300m: 3:13.00 33.04 500m: 5:24.34 3271 700m: 7:37.74  33.49
150m: 1:34.23  32.58 350m: 3:45.75 32.75  550m: 5:57.63  33.29 750m: 8:10.64  32.90
200m: 2:07.31  33.08 400m: 4:19.02 33.27 600m: 6:30.95 33.32 800m: 8:41.48  30.84
39. FURONES GIMENO Victor 07 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 8:42.95 646
50m:  28.41  28.41 250m: 2:36.94 3246  450m: 4:50.24  33.01 650m: 7:04.93  33.79
100m: 1:00.00  31.59 300m: 3:10.48 33.54  500m: 5:23.84  33.60 700m: 7:38.61  33.68
150m: 1:31.60  31.60 350m: 3:43.99 33.51 550m: 5:57.44  33.60 750m: 8:11.30  32.69
200m: 2:04.48  32.88 400m: 4:17.23 33.24  600m: 6:31.14 33.70  800m: 8:42.95  31.65
40. MORA LOPEZ Pol 06 ESP N.CTorello 8:44.25 641
50m:  29.63  29.63 250m: 2:39.93 33.01  450m: 4:52.52 32,55 650m: 7:06.72  33.88
100m: 1:01.67  32.04 300m: 3:13.11 33.18 500m: 5:25.86  33.34 700m: 7:40.28  33.56
150m: 1:34.16  32.49 350m: 3:46.37 33.26 550m: 5:59.32  33.46 750m: 8:12.59  32.31
200m: 2:06.92  32.76 400m: 4:19.97 33.60 600m: 6:32.84 3352  800m: 8:44.25 31.66
41. LOURENCO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 8:44.47 640
50m: 28.34 28.34 250m: 2:38.90 32.97  450m: 4:52.62  33.74 650m: 7:06.54  33.22
100m: 1:00.55  32.21 300m: 3:12.05 33.15  500m: 5:26.30  33.68 700m: 7:40.24  33.70
150m: 1:32.87 32.32 350m: 3:45.51 33.46 550m: 5:59.68 33.38 750m: 8:13.42 33.18
200m: 2:05.93  33.06 400m: 4:18.88 33.37 600m: 6:33.32 33.64 800m: 8:44.47  31.05
42. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 ESP C.E.INEF de Lleida 8:46.00 635
50m:  29.03  29.03 250m: 2:38.78 3253  450m: 4:52.97 33.54 650m: 7:08.27 33.54
100m: 1:01.08  32.05 300m: 3:12.34 33.56 500m: 5:27.03  34.06 700m: 7:42.20 33.93
150m: 1:33.74  32.66 350m: 3:45.76 33.42 550m: 6:00.74  33.71 750m: 8:15.33  33.13
200m: 2:06.25  32.51 400m: 4:19.43 33.67 600m: 6:34.73 3399  800m: 8:46.00  30.67
43. LASARTE LOPEZ Lucas 06 ESP E.M. El Olivar 8:46.51 633
50m: 28.84 28.84 250m: 2:38.44 33.05  450m: 4:52.07 33.35 650m: 7:06.44  33.58
100m: 1:00.49  31.65 300m: 3:11.86 33.42 500m: 5:25.86  33.79 700m: 7:39.64  33.20
150m: 1:32.58 32.09 350m: 3:44.95 33.09 550m: 5:58.97 33.11 750m: 8:13.07 33.43
200m: 2:05.39  32.81 400m: 4:18.72 33.77 600m: 6:32.86 33.89 800m: 8:46.51  33.44
44. FARRE CORTADA Joel 08 ESP C.E.N.Balaguer 8:46.96 631
50m: 29.84 29.84 250m: 2:40.72 32.99  450m: 4:53.24  32.93 650m: 7:06.60  33.30
100m: 1:01.97  32.13 300m: 3:14.00 33.28 500m: 5:26.47  33.23 700m: 7:40.47  33.87
150m: 1:34.68  32.71 350m: 3:47.06 33.06 550m: 5:59.83  33.36 750m: 8:14.02  33.55
200m: 2:07.73  33.05 400m: 4:20.31 33.25 600m: 6:33.30 33.47 800m: 8:46.96  32.94
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Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

45. MAS ANTOLI Iker 05 ESP C.N.Vinaros 8:47.28 630
50m: 29.18 29.18 250m: 2:39.12 32.97 450m: 4:52.82 33.78 650m: 7:07.34 33.95
100m: 1:00.49 31.31 300m: 3:12.30 33.18 500m: 5:26.32 33.50 700m: 7:40.73 33.39
150m: 1:32.85 32.36 350m: 3:45.27 32.97 550m: 5:59.97 33.65 750m: 8:14.08 33.35
200m: 2:06.15 33.30 400m: 4:19.04 33.77 600m: 6:33.39 33.42 800m: 8:47.28 33.20

46. FRANCO CEGARRA Alfonso 03 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 8:47.38 630
50m:  29.32 29.32  250m: 2:39.18 32,60  450m: 4:51.77 3359  650m: 7:.06.70  33.72
100m: 1:01.58 32.26 300m: 3:11.93 32.75 500m: 5:25.34 33.57 700m: 7:40.35 33.65
150m: 1:34.10 32,52  350m: 3:4522  33.29  550m: 5:59.08 33.74  750m: 8:14.29  33.94
200m: 2:06.58  32.48  400m: 4:18.18 32,96  600m: 6:32.98 33.90 800m: 8:47.38  33.09

47. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo 07 ESP C.N. Plasencia 8:48.11 627
50m: 29.71 29.71 250m: 2:43.39 33.21 450m: 4:57.88 3341 650m: 7:12.82 33.15
100m: 1:02.74 33.03 300m: 3:16.88 33.49 500m: 5:31.90 34.02 700m: 7:46.01 33.19
150m: 1:36.02 33.28 350m: 3:50.24 33.36 550m: 6:05.92 34.02 750m: 8:17.69 31.68
200m: 2:10.18 34.16 400m: 4:24.47 34.23 600m: 6:39.67 33.75 800m: 8:48.11 30.42

48. JUAN MONTAGUT Alvaro 06 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 8:48.23 627
50m:  29.47  29.47 250m: 2:39.74  33.05  450m: 4:53.44 3329  650m: 7:08.62  33.69
100m: 1:01.59  32.12 300m: 3:13.32 3358 500m: 5:27.30 33.86  700m: 7:42.71  34.09
150m: 1:33.75  32.16 350m: 3:46.60 33.28 550m: 6:00.73  33.43  750m: 8:16.28  33.57
200m: 2:06.69  32.94 400m: 4:20.15 33,55  600m: 6:34.93 3420 800m: 8:48.23  31.95

49. TEIXIDO JOVE Aleix 06 ESP C.E.INEF de Lleida 8:48.56 625
50m: 2853 2853  250m: 2:39.45  32.65 450m: 4:53.72 3340  650m: 7:09.98  33.82
100m: 1:00.83  32.30  300m: 3:12.93  33.48  500m: 5:27.84  34.12  700m: 7:44.23  34.25
150m: 1:33.93  33.10  350m: 3:46.30  33.37  550m: 6:01.79  33.95  750m: 8:17.64  33.41
200m: 2:06.80  32.87  400m: 4:20.32  34.02  600m: 6:36.16 34.37  800m: 8:4856  30.92

50. GALAN LOPEZ Juan Antonio 08 ESP C.N. Merida 8:49.25 623
50m:  29.20 29.20  250m: 2:39.60  33.29  450m: 4:54.39  34.04  650m: 7:10.19  33.85
100m: 1:00.99  31.79  300m: 3:12.86  33.26  500m: 5:2841  34.02  700m: 7:44.04  33.85
150m: 1:33.35  32.36  350m: 3:46.55  33.69  550m: 6:02.24 33.83  750m: 8:17.28  33.24
200m: 2:06.31  32.96  400m: 4:20.35  33.80  600m: 6:36.34 34.10 800m: 849.25  31.97

51. MACHUCA PEREZ-HIGUERAS Marcos08 ESP C.N. El Cisne 8:49.74 621
50m:  28.22 2822  250m: 2:39.89  32.81  450m: 4:53.92 3411  650m: 7:09.60 33.74
100m: 1:00.31  32.09  300m: 3:13.21  33.32  500m: 5:27.73 33.81  700m: 7:43.83  34.23
150m: 1:33.19  32.88  350m: 3:46.18  32.97  550m: 6:01.68 33.95  750m: 8:17.23  33.40
200m: 2:07.08  33.89  400m: 4:19.81  33.63  600m: 6:35.86 34.18  800m: 849.74 3251

52. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA Marc 05 ESP C.E. Mediterrani 8:52.15 613
50m: 28.52 28.52 250m: 2:37.57 32.82 450m: 4:51.19 33.46 650m: 7:08.99 34.63
100m: 1:00.02 31.50 300m: 3:10.89 33.32 500m: 5:25.30 34.11 700m: 7:44.60 35.61
150m: 1:32.07 32.05 350m: 3:43.68 32.79 550m: 5:59.53 34.23 750m: 8:18.82 34.22
200m: 2:04.75 32.68 400m: 4:17.73 34.05 600m: 6:34.36 34.83 800m: 8:52.15 33.33

53. MARCELO MERCHAN Hugo 06 ESP Cn.Caceres Delfines 8:52.26 612
50m:  29.45 29.45  250m: 2:41.77  33.40  450m: 4:58.11  33.85  650m: 7:14.20  33.64
100m: 1:01.75 32.30  300m: 3:15.81  34.04 500m: 5:32.73 34.62 700m: 7:48.03  33.83
150m: 1:34.81  33.06  350m: 3:49.79 3398  550m: 6:06.65 33.92  750m: 8:21.09  33.06
200m: 2:08.37  33.56  400m: 4:24.26  34.47  600m: 6:40.56 33.91  800m: 8:52.26  31.17
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Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
54. CUBEIRO ROSENDE Xoel 07 ESP C.N. Liceo 85250 612
50m: 28.95 28.95 250m: 2:40.96 33.35 450m: 4:57.07 34.17 650m: 7:12.87 34.00
100m: 1:01.22 32.27 300m: 3:15.02 34.06 500m: 5:30.90 33.83 700m: 7:46.90 34.03
150m: 1:34.70 33.48 350m: 3:48.88 33.86 550m: 6:04.86 33.96 750m: 8:19.92 33.02
200m: 2:07.61 32.91 400m: 4:22.90 34.02 600m: 6:38.87 34.01 800m: 8:52.50 32.58
55. RAYNAUD Mathis 07 FRA KZM Swimming Team 8:52.92 610
50m: 29.01 29.01 250m: 2:39.79 33.18 450m:  4:54.73 34.00 650m: 7:12.76 34.12
100m: 1:00.97 31.96 300m: 3:13.30 33.51 500m: 5:29.45 34.72 700m: 7:47.88 35.12
150m: 1:33.61 32.64 350m: 3:46.84 33.54 550m: 6:03.82 34.37 750m: 8:21.59 33.71
200m: 2:06.61 33.00 400m: 4:20.73 33.89 600m: 6:38.64 34.82 800m: 8:52.92 31.33
56. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 ESP C.N. Portamina Lugo 8:5354 608
50m: 28.95 28.95 250m: 2:39.64 33.19 450m:  4:54.60 33.90 650m: 7:11.65 34.11
100m: 1:01.00 32.05 300m: 3:13.28 33.64 500m: 5:29.12 34.52 700m: 7:46.58 34.93
150m: 1:33.52 32.52 350m: 3:46.73 33.45 550m: 6:03.26 34.14 750m: 8:20.41 33.83
200m: 2:06.45 32.93 400m: 4:20.70 33.97 600m: 6:37.54 34.28 800m: 8:53.54 33.13
57. NAVARRO ORTS Jorge 07 ESP C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 8:54.13 606
50m: 29.58 29.58 250m: 2:42.43 33.65 450m: 4:58.71 33.73 650m: 7:13.74 33.16
100m: 1:02.05 32.47 300m: 3:16.64 34.21 500m: 5:32.89 34.18 700m: 7:47.78 34.04
150m: 1:35.03 32.98 350m: 3:50.56 33.92 550m: 6:06.32 33.43 750m: 8:21.69 33.91
200m: 2:08.78 33.75 400m: 4:24.98 34.42 600m: 6:40.58 34.26 800m: 8:54.13 32.44
58. RIERA CANELADA Eloi 07 ESP C.N.Banyoles 85552 601
50m: 29.19 29.19 250m: 2:40.46 33.45 450m:  4:57.26 34.31 650m: 7:14.77 34.02
100m: 1:00.50 31.31 300m: 3:14.21 33.75 500m: 5:31.81 34.55 700m: 7:49.31 34.54
150m: 1:33.60 33.10 350m: 3:48.45 34.24 550m: 6:06.30 34.49 750m: 8:23.18 33.87
200m: 2:07.01 33.41 400m: 4:22.95 34.50 600m: 6:40.75 34.45 800m: 8:55.52 32.34
59. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 ESP C.N. Almendralejo 85691 597
50m: 28.90 28.90 250m: 2:39.64 33.27 450m: 4:56.83 34.24 650m: 7:14.24 34.07
100m: 1:00.57 31.67 300m: 3:13.86 34.22 500m: 5:31.56 34.73 700m: 7:49.54 35.30
150m: 1:32.89 32.32 350m: 3:47.94 34.08 550m: 6:05.19 33.63 750m: 8:23.57 34.03
200m: 2:06.37 33.48 400m: 4:22.59 34.65 600m: 6:40.17 34.98 800m: 8:56.91 33.34
60. GUELL PARRAMON Oiriol 07 ESP C.N.Banyoles 8:57.44 595
50m: 29.81 29.81 250m: 2:41.45 33.38 450m: 4:56.33 33.96 650m: 7:13.21 34.37
100m: 1:02.13 32.32 300m: 3:15.02 33.57 500m: 5:30.26 33.93 700m: 7:48.11 34.90
150m: 1:34.91 32.78 350m: 3:48.55 33.53 550m: 6:04.51 34.25 750m: 8:23.06 34.95
200m: 2:08.07 33.16 400m: 4:22.37 33.82 600m: 6:38.84 34.33 800m: 8:57.44 34.38
61. LOPEZ QUINTERO Serjio 06 COL Guadalajara C.N. 85749 595
50m: 28.82 28.82 250m: 2:39.79 32.99 450m: 4:56.63 34.59 650m: 7:16.64 34.73
100m: 1:01.24 32.42 300m: 3:13.46 33.67 500m: 5:31.69 35.06 700m: 7:53.13 36.49
150m: 1:33.63 32.39 350m: 3:47.43 33.97 550m: 6:06.76 35.07 750m: 8:25.97 32.84
200m: 2:06.80 33.17 400m: 4:22.04 34.61 600m: 6:41.91 35.15 800m: 8:57.49 31.52
62. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 ESP C.N. Granollers 8:59.60 588
50m: 29.77 29.77 250m: 2:41.01 33.39 450m: 4:57.38 34.55 650m: 7:17.25 35.12
100m: 1:01.67 31.90 300m: 3:14.63 33.62 500m: 5:32.29 34.91 700m: 7:52.32 35.07
150m: 1:34.45 32.78 350m: 3:48.54 33.91 550m: 6:07.15 34.86 750m: 8:27.13 34.81
200m: 2:07.62 33.17 400m: 4:22.83 34.29 600m: 6:42.13 34.98 800m: 8:59.60 32.47
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Cto. de Espafia"OPEN" de invierno - ASTRALPOOL / Cto. Espafia Junior
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

63. JALLE BENITO Luis 08 ESP C.N.Iregua-Villamediana 8:59.78 587
50m:  29.12  29.12  250m: 2:41.38 3342  450m: 4:58.65 3450  650m: 7:18.00  34.19
100m: 1:01.56  32.44  300m: 3:15.67 3429  500m: 5:34.04 3539  700m: 7:53.26  35.26
150m: 1:34.02 3246  350m: 3:49.39 3372  550m: 6:08.25 34.21  750m: 8:27.32  34.06
200m: 2:07.96  33.94  400m: 4:24.15 3476  600m: 6:43.81 3556  800m: 8:59.78  32.46

64. MARTIN DE LA TORRE Felipe 08 ESP C.N. Churriana 9:01.84 580
50m: 29.33 29.33 250m: 2:43.19 33.78 450m: 5:02.17 34.69 650m: 7:21.27 34.93
100m: 1:02.09 32.76 300m: 3:17.91 34.72 500m: 5:36.74 34.57 700m: 7:55.63 34.36
150m: 1:35.34 33.25 350m: 3:52.61 34.70 550m: 6:11.63 34.89 750m: 8:30.17 34.54
200m: 2:09.41 34.07 400m: 4:27.48 34.87 600m: 6:46.34 34.71 800m: 9:01.84 31.67

65. MASSO ROIG Martin 07 ESP C.N. Rias Baixas 9:02.07 580
50m:  29.50 29.50  250m: 2:41.58  33.72  450m: 4:56.00 33.72  650m: 7:15.33  35.09
100m: 1:01.82 3232  300m: 3:14.87 3329  500m: 5:30.27 34.27  700m: 7:50.82  35.49
150m: 1:34.80 32,98  350m: 3:48.40 3353  550m: 6:05.16 34.89  750m: 8:26.84  36.02
200m: 2:07.86  33.06  400m: 4:22.28  33.88  600m: 6:40.24  35.08  800m: 9:02.07  35.23

66. ELMAALOUM FERNANDEZ Tarek Ouldo6 ESP C.N. Los Cristianos 9:03.03 577
50m: 29.21  29.21 250m: 2:42.12 3352  450m: 4:58.82 3398 650m: 7:18.69  35.30
100m: 1:01.78 32.57 300m: 3:16.64 34.52 500m: 5:33.11 34.29 700m: 7:54.89 36.20
150m: 1:34.84  33.06 350m: 3:50.60 33.96 550m: 6:08.15 35.04  750m: 8:28.85  33.96
200m: 2:08.60 33.76 400m: 4:24.84 3424  600m: 6:43.39 3524  800m: 9:03.03 34.18

67. FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Juan Francisco 08 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 9:03.07 577
50m: 29.56 29.56 250m: 2:41.31 33.46 450m: 4:58.34 34.80 650m: 7:18.64 35.27
100m: 1:01.65 32.09  300m: 31521  33.90 500m: 5:33.24 3490 700m: 7:53.79  35.15
150m: 1:34.61  32.96  350m: 3:49.20  33.99  550m: 6:08.09 34.85  750m: 8:28.85  35.06
200m: 2:07.85  33.24  400m: 4:23.54 3434 600m: 6:43.37 3528 800m: 9:03.07 34.22

68. GOMEZ LOPEZ Rodrigo 08 ESP C.N.S.Oriol Imperial 9:06.18 567
50m: 30.80 30.80 250m: 2:45.00 33.87 450m: 5:02.58 34.36 650m: 7:22.59 35.06
100m: 1:03.87 33.07 300m: 3:19.47 34.47 500m: 5:37.56 34.98 700m: 7:57.82 35.23
150m: 1:37.21 33.34 350m: 3:53.61 34.14 550m: 6:12.29 34.73 750m: 8:32.08 34.26
200m: 2:11.13 33.92 400m: 4:28.22 34.61 600m: 6:47.53 35.24 800m: 9:06.18 34.10

69. HURTADO CUESTA Jesus 07 ESP C.N. Churriana 9:07.48 563
50m:  28.87  28.87  250m: 2:43.72 3420  450m: 5:03.82 34.03  650m: 7:22.65 34.36
100m: 1:01.69  32.82  300m: 3:18.82 3510  500m: 5:38.09 34.27  700m: 7:58.16  35.51
150m: 1:35.21  33.52  350m: 3:54.14 3532  550m: 6:12.80 34.80 750m: 8:33.15  34.99
200m: 2:09.52  34.31  400m: 4:29.79  35.65 600m: 6:48.29 3540  800m: 9:07.48  34.33

70. ETXANIZ ZABALETA Aner 06 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 9:08.22 560
50m: 29.21 29.21 250m: 2:42.48 34.15 450m: 5:00.84 34.60 650m: 7:21.94 35.54
100m: 1:01.51 32.30 300m: 3:17.04 34.56 500m: 5:36.00 35.16 700m: 7:57.55 35.61
150m: 1:34.52 33.01 350m: 3:51.67 34.63 550m: 6:11.20 35.20 750m: 8:33.14 35.59
200m: 2:08.33 33.81 400m: 4:26.24 34.57 600m: 6:46.40 35.20 800m: 9:08.22 35.08

71. DIEZ CANO Isaac 06 ESP C.D.ElValle 9:11.35 551
50m: 29.76 29.76 250m: 2:43.97 34.33 450m: 5:05.11 35.45 650m: 7:26.51 35.12
100m: 1:02.31 32.55 300m: 3:19.10 35.13 500m: 5:40.40 35.29 700m: 8:01.83 35.32
150m: 1:35.69 33.38 350m: 3:54.29 35.19 550m: 6:15.81 35.41 750m: 8:36.95 35.12
200m: 2:09.64 33.95 400m: 4:29.66 35.37 600m: 6:51.39 35.58 800m: 9:11.35 34.40
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Cto. de Espafia"OPEN" de invierno - ASTRALPOOL / Cto. Espafia Junior
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Event 46, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

72. MARTIN ESTEBAN Alberto 05 ESP C.N. Monteverde 9:11.36 551
50m: 28.90 28.90 250m: 2:44.20 35.31 450m: 5:05.77 35.63 650m: 7:28.26 35.29
100m: 1:00.84 31.94 300m: 3:19.42 35.22 500m: 5:41.51 35.74 700m: 8:02.99 34.73
150m: 1:34.31 33.47 350m: 3:54.70 35.28 550m: 6:17.42 35.91 750m: 8:37.94 34.95
200m: 2:08.89 34.58 400m: 4:30.14 35.44 600m: 6:52.97 35.55 800m: 9:11.36 33.42

73. FERNANDEZ ALPERI Herminio 08 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 9:13.44 545
50m:  30.41  30.41 250m: 2:46.87  34.66  450m: 5:06.10 34.85  650m: 7:28.75  35.22
100m: 1:03.81 33.40 300m: 3:21.65 34.78 500m: 5:42.01 35.91 700m: 8:04.62 35.87
150m: 1:37.54  33.73 350m: 3:56.01 34.36 550m: 6:17.01 3500 750m: 8:39.37 34.75
200m: 2:12.21  34.67 400m: 4:31.25 3524  600m: 6:53.53 36.52  800m: 9:13.44  34.07

74. RUBIEJO MORENO Kilian 07 ESP N.CTorello 9:14.06 543
50m: 29.49 29.49 250m: 2:44.41 34.29 450m: 5:06.51 35.74 650m: 7:29.58 35.38
100m: 1:02.55 33.06 300m: 3:19.50 35.09 500m: 5:42.86 36.35 700m: 8:04.69 35.11
150m: 1:35.92 33.37 350m: 3:54.82 35.32 550m: 6:18.63 35.77 750m: 8:39.71 35.02
200m: 2:10.12 34.20 400m: 4:30.77 35.95 600m: 6:54.20 35.57 800m: 9:14.06 34.35

75. RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DIAZ DEL CANO8BO JESP C.N. Daimiel 9:17.47 533
50m:  30.48  30.48  250m: 2:46.66  33.98  450m: 5:06.89 34.76  650m: 7:29.68  35.54
100m: 1:04.04 3356  300m: 3:21.80 35.14 500m: 5:42.79 3590  700m: 8:06.16  36.48
150m: 1:37.48  33.44  350m: 3:56.72  34.92 550m: 6:17.75 34.96  750m: 8:41.84 3568
200m: 2:12.68 3520  400m: 4:32.13 3541  600m: 6:54.14 36.39  800m: 9:17.47  35.63

76. RODRIGUEZ DIAZ Javier 08 ESP C.N. Teneteide 9:18.65 530
50m: 3023  30.23  250m: 2:48.29 3510 450m: 5:10.36  35.87  650m: 7:33.34  35.77
100m: 1:03.52 3329  300m: 3:23.42 3513  500m: 54578 3542  700m: 8:09.40  36.06
150m: 1:38.26  34.74  350m: 3:58.56 3514  550m: 6:21.58 3580  750m: 8:44.88  35.48
200m: 2:13.19  34.93  400m: 4:34.49 3593  600m: 6:57.57 3599  800m: 9:18.65  33.77

sick DETTI Gabriele 94 ITA ltaly

sick GARACH BENITO Carlos 04 ESP C.N. Churriana

sick QUIJADA ROLDAN Carlos 01 ESP Real Canoe N.C.

sick TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo 07 ESP C.N. San Vicente

sick RAMOS ETXEBARRIA Xabier 08 ESP Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E.
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